
Events 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17+>

Players Tour 100 80 75 70 65 60 55 50 45 40 35 30 25 20 15 10 5

Extra Points    *In case of a tie for the 1st 16 positions, points will be added and distributed

equally amongst the tied players

Under Points Over Points

8 36 1 18

7 34 2 16

6 32 3 14

5 30 4 12

4 28 5 10 DNP = Did Not Play

3 26 6 8 DQ = Disqualified

2 24 7 6 MC = Missed Cut

1 22 8 4 WD = Withdrew

Even 20 9 2 CLD = Canceled Event 

Overall Ranking - Championship Flight (Professionals & Amateurs) POSITION POINTS RECEIVED

Name PINEAPPLE PINEAPPLE C. CARIBE C. CARIBE RIO MAR RIO MAR LEGADO LEGADO ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND AVERAGE ISLAND PINEAPPLE C. CARIBE RIO MAR LEGADO ISLAND

1 Robert Calvesbert 70 71 73 69 70.75 2 T1 2 1 211 224

2 Jasen Colon 74 73 75 75 74.25 3 T4 5 4 176.5 163

3 Alfred Colon 76 73 74 77 75.00 T6  T4 T3 7 155 153.5

4 Jose Cardona 75 80 80 76 77.75 T4   9 T9 T5 130.5 121

5 Erick Morales 69 71 DNP DNP 70.00 1 T1 DNP DNP 233 0

6 Frederick Thon 78 78 74 83 78.25 8 8 T3 13 116 113.5

7 Juan C. Sierra DNP DNP 72 74 73.00 DNP DNP 1 T2 0 213.5

8 Jose Ramos 85 77 82 74 79.50 15 7 T11 T2 80 126

9 Edgar Quinones 87 81 79 76 80.75 17 10 8 T5 47 130.5

10 Daniel Caban 79 71 DNP DNP 75.00 9 T1 DNP DNP 158 0

11 Kenneth Martinez 81 84 82 81 82.00 11 T12 T11 10 64.5 74.5

12 Alberto Firpi 83 75 89 84 82.75 T12  6 T17 14 101.5 25

13 Andres Aranguren DNP DNP 78 78 78.00 DNP DNP T6 8 0 123.5

14 Rafael Mendez 80 83 89 82 83.50 10 11 T17 T11 79 37.5

15 Anibal Lugo DNP DNP 78 82 80.00 DNP DNP T6 T11 0 98

16 Christopher Bush 75 86 DNP DNP 80.50 T4   15 DNP DNP 96.5 0

17 Wilmer Carrion 83 85 80 WD 82.67 T12  14 T9 WD 47.5 46.5

18 Javier De Zengotita 76 88 DNP 85 83.00 T6  T16 DNP T15 77 12.5

19 Brian Tharpe 84 84 86 85 84.75 14 T12 15 T15 47.5 27.5

20 Abdel Abuosba DNP DNP 84 79 81.50 DNP DNP 14 9 0 71

21 Danny Hernandez DNP DNP 83 89 86.00 DNP DNP 13 18 0 30

22 Jose Diaz DNP DNP 88 85 86.50 DNP DNP 16 T15 0 22.5

23 Julian Bauza 86 88 DNP DNP 87.00 16 T16 DNP DNP 17.5 0

24 Harry Del Valle DNP DNP 92 96 94.00 DNP DNP 21 19 0 10

25 Zach Reed DNP DNP 89 100 94.50 DNP DNP T17 20 0 10

26 Elvin Gonzalez Jr. DNP DNP 89 WD 89.00 DNP DNP T17 WD 0 5
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Professional Ranking POSITION POINTS RECEIVED

Name PINEAPPLE PINEAPPLE C. CARIBE C. CARIBE RIO MAR RIO MAR LEGADO LEGADO ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND AVERAGE ISLAND PINEAPPLE C. CARIBE RIO MAR LEGADO ISLAND
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Regular Amateur- Championship Flight POSITION POINTS RECEIVED

Name PINEAPPLE PINEAPPLE C. CARIBE C. CARIBE RIO MAR RIO MAR LEGADO LEGADO ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND AVERAGE ISLAND PINEAPPLE C. CARIBE RIO MAR LEGADO ISLAND

1 Robert Calvesbert 70 71 73 69 70.75 2 T1 2 1 211 224

2 Jasen Colon 74 73 75 75 74.25 3 T4 5 4 176.5 163

3 Alfred Colon 76 73 74 77 75.00 T6  T4 T3 7 155 153.5

4 Jose Cardona 75 80 80 76 77.75 T4   9 T9 T5 130.5 121

5 Erick Morales 69 71 DNP DNP 70.00 1 T1 DNP DNP 233 0

6 Frederick Thon 78 78 74 83 78.25 8 8 T3 13 116 113.5

7 Juan C. Sierra DNP DNP 72 74 73.00 DNP DNP 1 T2 0 213.5

8 Jose Ramos 85 77 82 74 79.50 15 7 T11 T2 80 126

9 Edgar Quinones 87 81 79 76 80.75 17 10 8 T5 47 130.5

10 Daniel Caban 79 71 DNP DNP 75.00 9 T1 DNP DNP 158 0

11 Kenneth Martinez 81 84 82 81 82.00 11 T12 T11 10 64.5 74.5

12 Alberto Firpi 83 75 89 84 82.75 T12  6 T17 14 101.5 25

13 Andres Aranguren DNP DNP 78 78 78.00 DNP DNP T6 8 0 123.5

14 Rafael Mendez 80 83 89 82 83.50 10 11 T17 T11 79 37.5

15 Anibal Lugo DNP DNP 78 82 80.00 DNP DNP T6 T11 0 98

16 Christopher Bush 75 86 DNP DNP 80.50 T4   15 DNP DNP 96.5 0

17 Wilmer Carrion 83 85 80 WD 82.67 T12  14 T9 WD 47.5 46.5

18 Javier De Zengotita 76 88 DNP 85 83.00 T6  T16 DNP T15 77 12.5

19 Brian Tharpe 84 84 86 85 84.75 14 T12 15 T15 47.5 27.5

20 Abdel Abuosba DNP DNP 84 79 81.50 DNP DNP 14 9 0 71

21 Danny Hernandez DNP DNP 83 89 86.00 DNP DNP 13 18 0 30

22 Jose Diaz DNP DNP 88 85 86.50 DNP DNP 16 T15 0 22.5

23 Julian Bauza 86 88 DNP DNP 87.00 16 T16 DNP DNP 17.5 0

24 Harry Del Valle DNP DNP 92 96 94.00 DNP DNP 21 19 0 10

25 Zach Reed DNP DNP 89 100 94.50 DNP DNP T17 20 0 10

26 Elvin Gonzalez Jr. DNP DNP 89 WD 89.00 DNP DNP T17 WD 0 5
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Ladies POSITION POINTS RECEIVED

Name PINEAPPLE PINEAPPLE C. CARIBE C. CARIBE RIO MAR RIO MAR LEGADO LEGADO ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND AVERAGE ISLAND PINEAPPLE C. CARIBE RIO MAR LEGADO ISLAND

1 Kristina Ortiz 80 78 DNP DNP 79.00 1 1 DNP DNP 212 0

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Mid-Amateur - Championship Flight POSITION POINTS RECEIVED

Name PINEAPPLE PINEAPPLE C. CARIBE C. CARIBE RIO MAR RIO MAR LEGADO LEGADO ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND AVERAGE ISLAND PINEAPPLE C. CARIBE RIO MAR LEGADO ISLAND

1 Jasen Colon 74 73 75 75 74.25 1 T1 2 2 224 184

2 Alfred Colon 76 73 74 77 75.00 3 T1 1 3 195 201

3 Jose Ramos 85 77 82 74 79.50 6 3 4 1 145 186

4 Brian Tharpe 84 84 86 85 84.75 5 4 7 5 135 120

5 Wilmer Carrion 83 85 80 WD 82.67 4 5 3 WD 135 79

6 Christopher Bush 75 86 DNP DNP 80.50 2 6 DNP DNP 154 0

7 Abdel Abuosba DNP DNP 84 79 81.50 DNP DNP 6 4 0 136

8 Danny Hernandez DNP DNP 83 89 86.00 DNP DNP 5 6 0 125

9 Zach Reed DNP DNP 89 100 94.50 DNP DNP T8 7 0 102.5

10 Elvin Gonzalez Jr. DNP DNP 89 WD 89.00 DNP DNP T8 WD 0 47.5
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Amateur - First Flight POSITION POINTS RECEIVED

Name PINEAPPLE PINEAPPLE C. CARIBE C. CARIBE RIO MAR RIO MAR LEGADO LEGADO ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND AVERAGE ISLAND PINEAPPLE C. CARIBE RIO MAR LEGADO ISLAND
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Seniors - Championship Flight POSITION POINTS RECEIVED

Name PINEAPPLE PINEAPPLE C. CARIBE C. CARIBE RIO MAR RIO MAR LEGADO LEGADO ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND AVERAGE ISLAND PINEAPPLE C. CARIBE RIO MAR LEGADO ISLAND

1 Felipe Colon Sr. 70 74 74 70 72.00 1 2 1 T1 220 230

2 Mario Carbia 80 81 77 70 77.00 T6  7 3 T1 118.5 199

3 Carlos Matos 75 76 79 81 77.75 2 5 4 5 173 143

4 Gerald Kleis 79 73 82 83 79.25 T4  1 7 6 191.5 115

5 Alberto Carrero 79 82 81 75 79.25 T4   T8 6 T3 121 148.5

6 Sergio Romeu 90 75 76 85 81.50 T11  T3 2 7 119 147

7 Barney Shepard 90 84 80 75 82.25 T11  12 5 T3 62.5 155.5

8 Fernando Diaz 77 79 DNP DNP 78.00 3 6 DNP DNP 151 0

9 Olvin Maldonado 84 75 DNP DNP 79.50 8 T3 DNP DNP 136.5 0

10 Luis Lomba 80 83 DNP DNP 81.50 T6  T10 DNP DNP 99 0

11 Juan Lopez 89 82 DNP DNP 85.50 10 T8 DNP DNP 87.5 0

12 Fernando Fernandez 88 83 DNP DNP 85.50 9 T10 DNP DNP 82.5 0
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Seniors - First Flight POSITION POINTS RECEIVED

Name PINEAPPLE PINEAPPLE C. CARIBE C. CARIBE RIO MAR RIO MAR LEGADO LEGADO ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND AVERAGE ISLAND PINEAPPLE C. CARIBE RIO MAR LEGADO ISLAND
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Super-Seniors - Championship Flight POSITION POINTS RECEIVED

Name PINEAPPLE PINEAPPLE C. CARIBE C. CARIBE RIO MAR RIO MAR LEGADO LEGADO ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND ISLAND AVERAGE ISLAND PINEAPPLE C. CARIBE RIO MAR LEGADO ISLAND

1 Carlos Matos 75 76 79 81 77.75 1 1 1 2 226 192

2 Alberto Carrero 79 82 81 75 79.25 2 2 2 1 166 196

3 Fernando Fernandez 88 83 DNP DNP 85.50 3 3 DNP DNP 150 0
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RIO MAR LEGADO

PINEAPPLE C. CARIBE RIO MAR LEGADO

PINEAPPLE C. CARIBE RIO MAR LEGADO

PINEAPPLE C. CARIBE RIO MAR LEGADO

PINEAPPLE C. CARIBE

RIO MAR LEGADO

PINEAPPLE C. CARIBE RIO MAR LEGADO

PINEAPPLE C. CARIBE RIO MAR LEGADO

PINEAPPLE C. CARIBE RIO MAR LEGADO

PINEAPPLE C. CARIBE RIO MAR LEGADO

PINEAPPLE C. CARIBE


